Goldman, Sachs & Co   156,862   4.4%  56 3/29/2018
ICBC Financial Services LLC   154,136   4.4%  33 1/31/2018
Nomura Securities International, Inc.   140,555   4.0%  18 1/29/2018
Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith
Incorporated   105,347   3.0%  11 1/12/2018
Natixis, New York Branch   103,560   2.9%  22 1/26/2018
FHLB-Cincinnati   94,794   2.7%  4 1/2/2018
Daiwa Securities America Inc.   68,945   2.0%  12 1/12/2018
KGS-Alpha Capital Markets, L.P   65,500   1.9%  94 8/14/2018
Lucid Cash Fund USG LLC   25,062   0.7%  19 1/17/2018
ING Financial Markets LLC   17,114   0.5%  4 1/2/2018
J.V.B. Financial Group, LLC   12,915   0.4%  74 3/13/2018
South Street Securities, LLC   11,007   0.3%  31 1/29/2018
Total Borrowings  $ 3,533,786   100.0%  54 8/14/2018

RMBS Risk Measures
($ in thousands)
Mortgage Assets
   Weighted
   Average   Weighted   Weighted   Modeled   Modeled
   Months   Average   Average   Interest   Interest
   To Next   Lifetime   Periodic   Rate   Rate
  Fair   Coupon Reset   Cap   Cap Per Year   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
Asset Category  Value   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (-50 BPS)(1)   (+50 BPS)(1)
As of December 31, 2017
Adjustable Rate RMBS  $ 1,754   5   10.05%  2.00% $ 13  $ (6)
Hybrid Adjustable Rate RMBS   27,398   60   7.59%  2.00%  372   (397)
Total Fixed Rate RMBS   3,594,533   n/a   n/a   n/a   48,204   (78,228)
Total Pass-through RMBS   3,623,685   n/a   n/a   n/a   48,589   (78,631)
Interest-Only Securities   86,918   n/a   n/a   n/a   (15,869)   9,561
Inverse Interest-Only Securities   34,208   0   5.11%  n/a   1,588   (3,866)
Structured RMBS   121,126   n/a   n/a   n/a   (14,281)   5,695
Total Mortgage Assets  $ 3,744,811   n/a   n/a   n/a  $ 34,308  $ (72,936)

Funding Hedges
   Modeled   Modeled
   Interest   Interest
   Average   Hedge   Rate   Rate
   Notional   Period   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
   Balance(2)   End Date   (-50 BPS)(1)   (+50 BPS)(1)
Eurodollar Futures Contracts - Short Positions   $ 1,183,333  Dec-2020   $ (15,174)  $ 17,750
Treasury Futures Contracts - Short Positions   140,000  Mar-2018   (4,683)   5,566
Payer Swaps   1,010,000  Aug-2022   (13,296)   13,296
Payer Swaption   200,000  Aug-2025   (2,512)   4,316
TBA Short Positions   300,444  Jan-2018   (6,655)   9,731
Total Hedges   (42,320)   50,659

Grand Total   $ (8,012)  $ (22,277)

(1) Modeled results from Citigroup Global Markets Inc. Yield Book. Interest rate shocks assume instantaneous parallel shifts and horizon prices are
calculated assuming constant LIBOR option-adjusted spreads. These results are for illustrative purposes only and actual results may differ materially.

(2) Treasury futures contracts were valued at a price of $124.05 at December 31, 2017.  The notional contract value of the short position was $173.7 million.

Returns By Quarter
($ Per Share)
   Q1   Q2   Q3   Q4  YTD
   2017   2017   2017   2017   2017
Beginning Book Value  $ 10.10  $ 9.75  $ 9.23  $ 9.15  $ 10.10